## FIRST ADDENDUM TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF RAPID CITY AND THE RAPID CITY RACERSSWIM CLUB INC.

This Addendum is to the agreement signed 16 October 2006 between the City of Rapid City and the Rapid City Racers Swim Club, Inc. The following are the changes to the original agreement:

- 1. Paragraph 2(1) "Racers Obligations"
  - a. Delete Saturday practices times.
  - b. Add 5:15 6:45 am Monday, Wednesday and Friday 2 lanes for Dec. 2006 and Jan. 2007
- 2. Paragraph 2(4) "Racers Obligations"
  - a. Change \$4950.00 (\$ 495.00 per month) to \$4435.00 (\$ 450.00 per month for Dec and Jan and \$ 410.00 per month Feb-Jun).

Dated this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 200\_

## CITY OF RAPID CITY

ATTEST:

MAYOR

Finance Officer (SEAL)

RAPID CITYRACERS SWIM CLUB, INC.

Jan Blumenthal, Secretary

James Webster, President

State of South Dakota ) )SS. County of Pennington )

On this the \_\_\_\_\_\_ of \_\_\_\_\_\_ 200\_ before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Jim Shaw and James F. Preston, who acknowledged themselves to be the Mayor and Finance Office, respectively of the City of Rapid City, a municipal corporation, and that they as such Mayor and Finance Officer, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purpose therein contained by signing the name of the City of Rapid City by themselves as Mayor and Finance Officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public South Dakota

My Commission Expires:

(SEAL)

State of South Dakota ) )SS. County of Pennington )

On this the \_\_\_\_\_\_ of \_\_\_\_\_\_ 200\_ before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Jim Webster, who acknowledged himself to be the President of the Rapid City Racers Swim Club, Inc., a corporation, and that she as such President, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purpose therein contained by signing the name of the Rapid City Racers Swim Club, Inc., by himself as President.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public South Dakota

My Commission Expires:

(SEAL)

State of South Dakota ) )SS. County of Pennington )

On this the \_\_\_\_\_\_ of \_\_\_\_\_\_ 200\_ before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Jan Blumenthal, who acknowledged herself to be the Secretary of the Rapid City Racers Swim Club, Inc., a corporation, and that she as such Secretary, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purpose therein contained by signing the name of the Rapid City Racers Swim Club, Inc., by herself as Secretary.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public South Dakota

My Commission Expires:

(SEAL)